## IGI's North America President Joins Renowned Industry Board

Avi Levy appointed to the Diamonds Do Good Board of Directors

**NEW YORK** (January 25, 2021) — The International Gemological Institute (IGI) is pleased to announce its North America President Avi Levy has joined the Diamonds Do Good Board of Directors.

A global nonprofit organization, Diamonds Do Good is supported by the international diamond industry. Its mission is to support social programs that develop and empower people who reside in natural diamond communities across the world. Notably, the organization funds programs that provide youth with high-quality education on a variety of topics, including leadership and entrepreneurial skills.

"I am honored to join the Diamonds Do Good Board of Directors," said Levy. "I look forward to collaborating with the other board members and using our vast industry knowledge and experience to make a positive impact in natural diamond communities."

With nearly 25 years of jewelry sector experience, Levy brings to this role a wealth of business acumen, expertise and the ability to build strong relationships on the board's behalf. Notably, his appointment is a natural fit given IGI's extensive global presence and 45-year history of providing industry excellence and education.

For more information on IGI and its offerings, please visit <a href="www.igi.org">www.igi.org</a> and <a href="gemblog.igi.org">gemblog.igi.org</a>. To learn more about Diamonds Do Good and to see how the organization gives back, access the website here: <a href="https://www.diamondsdogood.com">https://www.diamondsdogood.com</a>.

## **About IGI**

The International Gemological Institute (IGI) has 18 laboratories in all major diamond and jewelry centers around the world, as well as eight education facilities. For 45 years, IGI has provided the fine jewelry community and consumers with a broad range of services including independent diamond grading reports, colored stone reports, identification and appraisal reports, diamond authentication and attestation of origin, laser inscription services, as well as the issuing of the traditional jewelry identification report. Regardless of location or marketplace, an authentic IGI Laboratory Report is the common language of trust and confidence in the gemological world.